C-
20
11
  ©
 2
01
1
SI

Dimensions Allowable Tension Loads (lbs.)
Code
Ref.
Stemwall
Width
(in.)
Dia.
(in.)
Length
(in.)
Min.
Embed.
(le)
Wind & SDC A&B SDC C - F
Midwall Corner End Wall2 Midwall Corner End Wall2
SSTB16 6 5⁄8 17 5⁄8 (16L = 19 5⁄8) 12 5⁄8 3610 3610 3610 2550 2550 2550
I23,
F30,
L20
SSTB20 6 5⁄8 21 5⁄8 (20L = 24 5⁄8) 16 5⁄8 4315 4040 4040 3145 2960 2960
SSTB24 6 5⁄8 25 5⁄8 (24L = 28 1⁄8) 20 5⁄8 5025 4470 4470 3740 3325 3325
SSTB28 8 7⁄8 29 7⁄8 (28L = 32 7⁄8) 24 7⁄8 9900 8710 7615 8315 7315 6395
SSTB34 8 7⁄8 34 7⁄8 28 7⁄8 9900 8710 7615 8315 7315 6395
SSTB36 8 7⁄8 36 7⁄8 28 7⁄8 9900 8710 7615 8315 7315 6395
1. See page 39 for notes to the Designer.
2. SSTB28, SSTB34 and SSTB36 with 3 7⁄8" end distance allowable loads are 6605 lbs. (Wind and SDC A&B) and 5550 lbs (SDC C-F).
SSTB Bolts at Stemwall
SSTB® Anchor Bolts